## **APP**

The Smart Home Collection App enables sophisticated shade control straight from any iOS or Android smart phone or tablet.

Utilize the Smart Home Collection App to group shades by room or scene, establish custom schedules and set timers for convenient and efficient shade control.

















Powered by ARC TM: a proprietary, bi-directional communication technology that brings the Smart Home Collection motorized shade systems together.

ARC communicates the status of shade positioning and battery health straight to the Smart Home Collection App.

